BEFORE THE SECURITIES COMMISSIONER

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

In the Matter of:

RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., and

WILLIAM R. BARTO,

Case No. L - 94-08-02

Respondents.

ORDER OF PROBATIONARY REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Retirement Solutions, Inc., has applied for registration in Delaware as

an investment adviser, and William R. Barto, who is a registered broker-dealer agent of

Chubb Securities, Inc., has applied for registration in Delaware as an investment adviser

agent of Retirement Solutions, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware Securities Division has a pending investigation into the

activities of Retirement Solutions, Inc., and William R. Barto with respect to possible

unregistered investment adviser activities, possible misleading advertisements, and

possible misrepresentations by the respondents, as well as a possible failure to supervise

William R. Barto by Chubb Securities, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, I find it is in the public interest to make the registration of the

respondents probationary until the Securities Division's investigation is concluded;

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the investment adviser registration of

Retirement Solutions, Inc. is approved as to a probationary status and the investment

adviser agent registration of William R. Barto as an agent of Retirement Solutions, Inc.

is approved as to a probationary status, pending the conclusion of the Securities

Division's investigation of this matter.